502628063 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY KELM	05/04/2012
PHILIP S. WALTER	05/04/2012
ROBERT B. WEIGEL	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLYST, LLC.	
Street Address:	601 CARLSON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)305-1228

 Phone:
 6123051219

 Email:
 swigant@mrgs.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW C. GOEDEN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	413.00010101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. GOEDEN
Signature:	/Matthew C. Goeden/
	PATENT

502628063 REEL: 031930 FRAME: 0410

Date:	01/09/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=413assignment#page1.tif source=413assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031930 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Timothy Kelm, Philip S. Walter, and Robert B. Weigel, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made an invention in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN TREATING SENSORY IMPAIRMENT

International Application No. PCT/US2012/030980, filed 28 March 2012 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/469,084, filed 29 March 2011 U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/550,556, filed 24 October 2011

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Biolyst, LLC. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 601 Carlson Parkway, Suite 1050, Minneaspolis, MN 55305, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Notary Public



Int'l Filing Date: 28 March 2012 For: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USE IN TREATING SENSORY IMPAIRMENT Name: Philip S. Walter Address: 6823 Lillian Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346 Citizenship: US STATE OF COUNTY OF $\psi_{\mathrm{day of}}$ 2012 before me personally appeared Philip S. Walter to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JACQUELINE J JOHNSON **NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA** Name: Robert B. Weigel Date Address: 16868 73rd Place N. Maple Grove, MN 55311 Citizenship: US y)au _2012 before me personally appeared Robert B. Weigel to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. JACQUELINE J JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 031930 FRAME: 0413

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

Assignment

Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2012/030980